HJR22 INTRODUCED



1 KJ6GAU-1

2 By Representative Gray

3 RFD: RULES

4 First Read: 21-Mar-23

5



1	
2	
3	
4	HJR RECOGNIZING THE MILLENNIAL ACTION PROJECT AND THE
5	ALABAMA FUTURE CAUCUS.
6	
7	WHEREAS, the Millennial Action Project is the largest
8	national nonpartisan organization activating young leaders
9	in state Legislatures across the country, working to
10	transcend political polarization; and
11	WHEREAS, the State Future Caucus Network fosters
12	bipartisan dialogue and expertise among state legislators
13	dedicated to advancing future-oriented solutions to the
14	issues facing future generations; and
15	WHEREAS, the Alabama Future Caucus, led by
16	Representative Jeremy Gray and Representative Wes Kitchens,
17	is a group of young legislators committed to working toward
18	a culture of political cooperation in the great State of
19	Alabama; and
20	WHEREAS, during the week of March 27-31, 2023, the
21	Alabama Future Caucus is participating in the Millennial
22	Action Project's National Week of Action, marked by young
23	leaders moving beyond partisan divides to usher in a new er
24	of collaboration and innovative approaches to policy; now

Page 1

25 therefore,



HJR22 INTRODUCED

26	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
27	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we hereby recognize the
28	Millennial Action Project and the Alabama Future Caucus for
29	their efforts to lead on issues critical to the future of
30	our state.